
Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 15, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

24013 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24012 Tempo, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXB

24011 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXB

24003 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXA

20004 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20002 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXA

20001 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20080 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20026 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20025 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXB

20024 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20022 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson      AXB

20021 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20020 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20019 Dandy, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXB

20018 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20017 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20016 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20015 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaAXB

20014 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXB

20013 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20011 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20010 Fame(Us), Border Collie, Jessica AjouxAXB

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20008 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB

20007 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20070 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAXPB

20028 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXPB

20027 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16009 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAXPA

16008 Thula, All American, Alice HugheyAXB

16007 Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane LangeAXB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16004 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXB

16003 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16002 Rocky, Miniature Poodle, Dianne JamisonAXB

16014 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16013 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAXPB

16012 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXPB

16011 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16010 Psyche, Border Collie, Jessica AjouxAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXA

12002 Marigold, All American, Lauren AngleAXA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12013 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXB

12012 Rufus, All American, Alice HugheyAXB

12011 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB

12010 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12008 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXB

12007 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12006 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXB

12005 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12015 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12014 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Penny, Papillon, Marion PalmatierAXA
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8006 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8005 Casey, Bichon Frise, Marion PalmatierAXB

8004 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8003 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXB

8001 Jeter, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXB

8008 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAXPB

8007 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20032 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20031 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOA

20030 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

20029 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenOA

20034 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAA

24015 Khaleesi, German Shepherd Dog, Sarah SlyterNAA

24016 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyNAA

20040 Jerry TMQ, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAB

20039 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20038 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinNAB

20037 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAB

20043 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyNAP

20042 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

20041 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Cavu, Pumi, Sandy MainardiNAB

16017 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXJB

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXJA

24014 Vilya, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

24013 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24012 Tempo, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXJB

24011 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24004 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJB

24003 Quid, Border Collie, Barbara MillerAXJB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesAXJA

20029 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenAXJA

20013 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJA

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJA

20004 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20002 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

20080 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20026 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20025 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXJB

20024 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20022 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Donna Anderson      AXJB

20021 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20020 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20019 Dandy, Border Collie, Linda HussonAXJB

20018 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB
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20017 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20016 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20015 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaAXJB

20014 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20011 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXJB

20010 Fame(Us), Border Collie, Jessica AjouxAXJB

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20008 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20007 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20070 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottAJPB

20028 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAJPB

20027 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXJB

16015 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

16008 Thula, All American, Alice HugheyAXJB

16007 Sookie, Norwegian Buhund, Diane LangeAXJB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16004 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXJB

16003 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16002 Rocky, Miniature Poodle, Dianne JamisonAXJB

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16019 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16014 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16013 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAJPB

16012 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAJPB

16011 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16010 Psyche, Border Collie, Jessica AjouxAJPB

16009 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Marigold, All American, Lauren AngleAXJA

12001 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJA

12013 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanAXJB

12012 Rufus, All American, Alice HugheyAXJB

12011 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

12010 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXJB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12008 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakAXJB

12007 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12006 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXJB

12005 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12004 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Angie, Parson Russell Terrier, Joanne Von EssenAXJB

12015 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12014 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Penny, Papillon, Marion PalmatierAXJA

8006 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8005 Casey, Bichon Frise, Marion PalmatierAXJB

8004 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8003 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXJB

8008 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAJPB

8007 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOAJ

20039 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20038 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20037 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20033 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOAJ

20032 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOAJ

20030 Lani, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAJA

24015 Khaleesi, German Shepherd Dog, Sarah SlyterNAJA

24016 Hobie, Golden Retriever, Debbie RybakNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyNAJA

20044 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNAJB

20040 Jerry TMQ, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20036 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtNAJB

20043 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyNAJP

20042 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

20041 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNAJP

20034 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Cavu, Pumi, Sandy MainardiNAJB

16017 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Honey, All American, Laura BollenbachNAJB

12016 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherXFA

24008 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24007 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24005 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

24001 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeXFB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinXFA

20029 Bailey, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jan MullenXFA

20025 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterXFA

20024 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyXFA

20020 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregXFA

20001 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFA

20026 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20018 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

20016 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaXFB

20015 Perri, Golden Retriever, Barbara VergaXFB

20013 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensXFB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinXFB

20011 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoXFB

20070 Hank, Labrador Retriever, Sarah WestcottXFPA

20028 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterXFPB

20027 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferXFB

16008 Thula, All American, Alice HugheyXFB

16006 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16005 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

16014 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterXFPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Marigold, All American, Lauren AngleXFA

12018 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselXFB

12013 AJ, Parson Russell Terrier, Janice KaufmanXFB

12012 Rufus, All American, Alice HugheyXFB

12011 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinXFB

12010 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerXFB

12008 Brody, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Beverly HornakXFB

12015 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Holly, Dachshund, Alice CarterXFA

8003 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeXFA

8008 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOF

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOF

20009 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookOF

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOFP

16017 Seelie, All American, Stacey GreenbergOFP

16009 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonOFP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Friday, April 15, 2016

FAST Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Khaleesi, German Shepherd Dog, Sarah SlyterNAF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Ziva, Collie, Butch JerseyNAF

20044 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNBF

20040 Jerry TMQ, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNBF

20039 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNBF

20036 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtNBF

20032 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisNBF

20004 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardNBF

20043 Ace, Collie, Caryl JerseyNPF

20042 Eric, Collie, Julie FrankeNPF

20041 Bullet, Collie, Julie FrankeNPF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Cavu, Pumi, Sandy MainardiNBF

16020 Gryphon, Shetland Sheepdog, Stacey GreenbergNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Daisy, All American, Sarah JohnsonNPF

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


